P05000115858	
(Requestor's Name) (Address) (Address)	600055561586
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	08/09/0501037005 **78.75
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL (Business Entity Name) (Document Number) Certified Copies Certificates of Status Special Instructions to Filing Officer:	FILED 05 AUG -9 PM 3 24 SECRETARY OF STATE TALLAWASSEE, FLORIDA
Office Use Only	RECEIVED 05 AUG -9 AM IO: 59 WEIGHT -9 AM IO: 59

*

C10.4

Charten Number Only



CORPORATION(S) NAME

Empire Toll Free: 1-800-432-3028 Profit) NonProfit () Merger () Amendment) Dissolution () Mark () Foreign (() Other) Annual Report) Limited Partnership ((() Change of Registered Agent) Reinstatement () Reservation ł () Certificate Under Seal () Photo Copies Certified Copy) Call When Ready () Call If Problem () After 4:30 ſ () Mail Out () Will Walt Walk In ck Up Name Availability Document Examinar . -Updater Verifier Acknowledgment W.P. Versfier

CR2E031 (R8-85)



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Glenda E. Hood Secretary of State

August 10, 2005

EMPIRE

1 . 1

SUBJECT: LAC & E ENTERPRISES, INC. Ref. Number: W05000037857

We have received your document for LAC & E ENTERPRISES, INC. and your check(s) totaling \$78.75. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The name designated in your document is unavailable since it is the same as, or it is not distinguishable from the name of an existing entity.

Please select a new name and make the correction in all appropriate places. One or more major words may be added to make the name distinguishable from the one presently on file.

Adding "of Florida" or "Florida" to the end of a name is not acceptable.

Please return the original and one copy of your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6047.

Carolyn Lewis Document Specialist New Filings Section

Letter Number: 905A00051354



Charter Number Only



Empire Toll Free: 1-800-432-3028

CR2E031 (R8-85)

Verifier

Acknowledgment

W.P. Varitier

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

OF

Lovelace Enterprises,

FILED & 37

The Undersigned hereby execute these Articles of Incorporation for the purpose of incorporating in compliance with Chapter 607 and/or Chapter 621, F.S.

Article I: NAME

The name of the corporation is LONELQCE ENTERPINES, INC.

Article II: PRINCIPAL OFFICE

The principal place of business and mailing address of the corporation is:730 NE 15th Street, Homestead, FL 33030.

Article III. PURPOSE

The general purpose and nature of the business of this corporation is to engage in any activity or business with any or all powers for any or all purposes determined convenient or necessary by the Board of Directors as permitted under the laws of the United States and the State of Florida except as may be restricted under these Articles and it's By-laws.

Article IV: SHARES

The number of Shares of Stock that this corporation is authorized to have is 1,000 Shares of Stock at \$1 par value.

Article V: INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS

The names, addresses and titles of the individuals who will serve as initial Directors of the corporation are:

Eva Joseph President 730 NE 15th Street Homestead, FL 33030

Charmaine Richards Secretary & Treasurer 13844 SW 275 Street Homestead, FL 33032 Augusta Ojomon Vice- President 1107 SE 12th Terrace Homestead, FL 33035

Warrick Wilson Vice President 8981 SW 142 Avenue, Apt. 1214 Miami, FL 33186

Article VI: REGISTERED AGENT

The name and Florida Street Address of the initial Registered Agent is:

Eva Joseph Registered Agent 730 NE 15th Street Homestead, FL 33030

Having been named as Registered Agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I am familiar with and accept the appointment as Registered Agent and agree to act in this capacity.

ignature/Registered gent

· · · ·

Article VII: INCORPORATORS

The names and addresses of the Incorporators are:

Eva Joseph President 730 NE 15th Street Homestead, FL 33030

Charmaine Richards Secretary & Treasurer 13844 SW 275 Street Homestead, FL 33032 Augusta Ojomon Vice- President 1107 SE 12th Terrace Homestead, FL 33035

Warrick Wilson Vice President 8981 SW 142 Avenue, Apt. 1214 Miami, FL 33186 30

AUG

ۍ

R

ယ္ လ

TARY OF SI

η

Ē

In Witness Whereof, these Articles of Incorporation have been subscribed by the Incorporators this/21th day of July, 2005.

Signature/Incorporator

Signature/Incorporator

1CA

Signature/Incorporator

Signature/Incorporator